Invenergy

4/13/2021

Via Electronic Submission

Oklahoma Corporation Commission Attn: Director of Public Utility Division P.O. Box 52000 Oklahoma City, OK 73152-2000 PUDenergy@occemail.com

RE: Subsequent Notice of Intent to Build a Wind Energy Facility to be located in Blaine County, Canadian County, Custer County, and Kingfisher County, Oklahoma in accordance with the Oklahoma Wind Energy Development Act.

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Pursuant to the Oklahoma Wind Energy Development Act ("Act") and the Oklahoma Corporation Commission ("OCC") rules implementing the Act, this letter is a subsequent notification of intent to build a wind energy facility ("Subsequent Notice"). We filed the initial notice of intent to build a wind energy facility for the Traverse Wind Energy Project located in in Blaine County, Canadian County, Custer County, and Kingfisher County, Oklahoma (the "Project") on October 9, 2020 ("Initial Notice"). Pursuant to §17-160.21, if the owner of a wind energy facility is required to file subsequent Notice of Proposed Construction ("7460-1 Forms") with the Federal Aviation Administration ("FAA") due to changing locations or heights of individual structures from the locations or heights originally proposed in the initial 7460-1 Forms submitted, then the owner shall submit such subsequent 7460-1 Forms to the OCC.

Enclosed as <u>Exhibit A</u> to this Subsequent Notice are copies of all the subsequent 7460-1s Forms for each wind turbine, met tower, or other structure that requires such form that is a part of the Project. For reference, a map depicting the Project boundary is included with this Subsequent Notice as <u>Exhibit B</u>, but please note the Project boundary remains the same as shown in the Initial Notice. As of the date of this Subsequent Notice, and based on publicly available data, we confirm that the Project design complies with the setback requirements set forth under section 17-160.20A of the Act.

Within twenty-four (24) hours of submitting this Subsequent Notice to you, we are providing copies of this Subsequent Notice to the Blaine Board of County Commissioners, the Canadian Board of County Commissioners, the Custer Board of County Commissioners, and the Kingfisher Board of County Commissioners. No portion of the Project is located within an incorporated area of a municipality.

Please file stamp a copy of this letter confirming your receipt and send us a file-stamped copy. Please confirm receipt of this notice by providing an email confirmation to Allie James, at AJames@invenergy.com. Thank you.

Sincerely,
Traverse Winds Lineary LLC

James Williams

By:

Name:

Title:

Vice President

invenergy.com 1

Invenergy

Exhibit A

Subsequent FAA 7460-1 filings for the Traverse Wind Energy Project

invenergy.com 2

Invenergy

Exhibit B

Project Boundary Map

[attached]

invenergy.com 3